Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Indiana's Credit Unions for building a memorial honoring Hoosier veterans.

Bartlett

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20182301

Second Regular Session of the 120th General Assembly (2018)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Indiana's
2	Credit Unions for building a memorial honoring Hoosier
3	veterans.
4	Whereas, Indiana is the only state with a freestanding
5	Military Veterans Hall of Fame Memorial;
6	Whereas, The donations for the construction of the Indiana
7	Military Veterans Hall of Fame Memorial were raised and
8	contributed by Indiana Credit Unions, their leaders, and credit
9	union business partners, with no taxpayer money used to erect
10	this memorial;
11	Whereas, Indiana Credit Unions represent more than 2.4
12	million Hoosiers;
13	Whereas, The foundation of all Indiana Credit Unions is built
14	upon a "People Helping People" philosophy; and
15	Whereas, Hoosier veterans deserve special recognition:
16	Therefore,
17	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
18	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
19	the Senate concurring:
20	SECTION 1. The Indiana General Assembly expresses its
21	sincere gratitude to Indiana Credit Unions for providing the
22	funding to build the Indiana Military Veterans Hall of Fame
23	Memorial.
24	SECTION 2. The Principal Clerk of the House of



2018

HC 1012/DI 84

- 1 Representatives will transmit copies of this resolution to the
- 2 Board of Directors of the Indiana Military Veterans Hall of
- 3 Fame, Financial Center First Credit Union, and the Indiana
- 4 Credit Union League.

